ID Task Mode [Task Name Duration Start Finish Qtr 1, 2020
‘ December January
o 11/11 | 18711 | 25/11 | 02/12 | 09/12 | 16712 | 23/12 | 30/12 | 06/01
1 p CAZ Civils Contracts
2 <
3 < Caz Main Civils 234 days? Mon 18/11/19 Thu 08/10/20
4 = CAZ Boundary Signage 234 days? Mon 18/11/19 Thu 08/10/20
5 . 3 Caz Signage Contract 1 Mon 02/12/19 &
6 |w - o Tender 5 days Mon 18/11/19  Fri 22/11/19 =
7 . Construction 65 days Mon 02/12/19  Fri 28/02/20 ‘
8 . Caz Signage Contract 2 40 days Mon 06/01/20 Fri 28/02/20
9 | . Tender 5 days Mon 16/12/19  Fri 20/12/19 ==
10  of Construction 40 days Mon 06/01/20  Fri 28/02/20 —_—
1 . Caz Signage Contract 3 40 days Mon 06/01/20 Fri 28/02/20 [ [
12 & . Tender 5 days Mon 16/12/19  Fri 20/12/19 —
13 . Construction 40 days Mon 06/01/20  Fri 28/02/20 [E—
14 = Caz Signage Contract 4 30 days? Mon 17/08/20 Fri 25/09/20
15 & Tender 6 days Mon 17/08/20  Mon 24/08/20
16 o Delegated Authority Award 1 day? Mon 24/08/20 Mon 24/08/20
17 o Contract Award 1 day? Mon 24/08/20 Mon 24/08/20
18 o Construction 25 days Mon 24/08/20  Fri 25/09/20
19 < Caz Signage Contract 5 35 days? Mon 17/08/20 Fri 02/10/20
20 |v @ Tender 6 days Mon 17/08/20  Mon 24/08/20
21 o Delegated Authority Award 1 day? Mon 24/08/20 Mon 24/08/20
22 o Contract Award 1 day? Mon 24/08/20 Mon 24/08/20
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ID Task Mode|Task Name Duration Start Finish Qtr 1, 2020
‘ December January
11/11 | 18711 | 25/11 | 02/12 | 09/12 | 16712 | 23/12 | 30/12 | 06/01
23 . Mobilise + Construction 30 days Mon 24/08/20  Fri02/10/20
24 < Caz Signage Contract 6 30 days? Mon 17/08/20 Fri 25/09/20
25  of Tender 6 days Mon 17/08/20  Mon 24/08/20
26 . Contract Award 1 day? Mon 24/08/20 Mon 24/08/20
27 . Mobilise + Construction 25 days Mon 24/08/20  Fri 25/09/20
28 < Caz Signage Contract Radials 39 days? Mon 17/08/20 Thu 08/10/20
29  of Tender + Evaluate 10 days Mon 17/08/20  Fri 28/08/20
30 . Contract Award 1 day? Fri 28/08/20 Fri 28/08/20
31 . Mobilise + Construction 30 days Fri 28/08/20 Thu 08/10/20
32 ;3
33 . CAZ Cameras and Poles East 40 days? Mon 10/02/20 Fri 03/04/20 |
34 - o Full Business Case Approval 145 days Mon 16/12/19  Fri03/07/20 I |
35 . Contract Award 1 day? Mon 06/07/20 Mon 06/07/20
36  of Construction 1 40 days Mon 10/02/20  Fri 03/04/20
37 . Works on hold 54 days Wed 25/03/20 Mon 08/06/20
38 . o Construction 2 20 days Tue 09/06/20 Mon 06/07/20
39 . o CAZ Camera and Poles West 40 days? Mon 10/02/20 Fri 03/04/20 ‘
40 o Full Business Case Approval 65 days Mon 16/12/19  Fri 13/03/20 I |
41 . o Contract Award 1 day? Mon 16/03/20 Mon 16/03/20
42 > o Construction 40 days Mon 10/02/20  Fri 03/04/20
43 . o Works on hold 54 days Wed 25/03/20 Mon 08/06/20
44 . o Construction 2 20 days Tue 09/06/20 Mon 06/07/20
Task Inactive Summary External Tasks
Split virnonoooon Manual Task el External Milestone @
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ID Task Mode [Task Name Duration Start Finish Qtr 1, 2020
‘ December January
11/11 | 18711 | 25/11 | 02/12 | 09/12 | 16712 | 23/12 | 30/12 | 06/01
45 £
46 . 3 CAZ Cameras Pole Jct 1 & Jct 19 Thu 20/08/20
47 . Site Investigation inc TM Approvals 30 days Tue 07/07/20 Mon 17/08/20
48 - o Design & Price 10 days Thu 13/08/20 Wed 26/08/20
49 . Issue Instruction to Contractor 1 day Wed 26/08/20 Wed 26/08/20
50 . Order Cantilever Poles 60 days Tue 25/08/20 Mon 16/11/20
51 . Install Poles and Cameras 10 days Mon 16/11/20  Fri 27/11/20
52 p Commission
53 =t
54 = CAZ Gantrys 210 days Mon 16/03/20  Fri 01/01/21
55 - o Surveys 4 days Mon 16/03/20 Thu 19/03/20
56 . Works on hold 54 days Wed 25/03/20 Mon 08/06/20
57 . Manufacture & TM Approvals 35 days Tue 09/06/20 Mon 27/07/20
58 - o Highways England TM Approval 60 days Mon 27/07/20  Fri16/10/20
59 : of Installation 14 days Fri 16/10/20 Wed 04/11/20
60 <
61 o CAZ Civil Complete 1 day Fri01/01/21 Fri01/01/21
Task Inactive Summary External Tasks
Split virnonoooon Manual Task el External Milestone @
Milestone L 4 Duration-only Deadline ¥
Project: CAZ - Early Measures D Summary 1 Manual Summary Rollup Progress
Date: Wed 05/08/20
Project Summary 1 Manual Summary 1 Manual Progress
Inactive Task Start-only C
Inactive Milestone Finish-only a1
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, 2020

Qtr 2, 2020

Qtr 3, 2020

pry

‘ February

April

M

June

July

06/01 | 13/01 | 20/01 | 27/01 | 03/02 | 10/02 | 17702 | 24/02

March
| 02/03 | 09/03 | 16/03 | 23/03 | 3

0/03 | 06/04 | 13/04 | 20/04 | 27/04

ay
| 04/05 | 11/05 | 18/05 | 25/05

01/06 | 08/06 | 15/06 | 22/06 | 2

9/06 | 06/07 | 1
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Qtr 4, 2020

Qtr 1, 2021

‘Auqust

‘ September

October

‘ November

‘ December

January

13/07 | 20/07 | 27/07 | 03708 | 10708 | 17/08 | 24/08 | 31/08 | 07/09 | 14709 | 21709 | 28/09 | 05/10 | 12/10 | 19710 | 26/10 | 02/11 | 09/11 | 16/11 | 23/11 | 30711 [ 07712 | 14712 | 2112 | 28/

12 | 04701 [ 11/01] 1
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Qtr 4, 2020 Qtr 1, 2021
‘ August ‘ September October ‘ November ‘ December January
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